
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 1 OF 19SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



 1
10

00
,8

 

 8855,4 

 5855,4 

 7
51

2,
7 

 R1780 

 1780 

 R1500 

 1500 

 R1500 
 1500 

 R1500 

 1
50

0 

 R1500  R1500 

 1000  1000 

 R1000  R10
00

 

 2
00

0 

 R1500 

 1500 

 R1500 

 1500 

 R1500 

 1
50

0  R
15

00
 

 1
50

0 
 R

15
00

 

 1
78

5 

Safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 2 OF 19SCALE: 1:70

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Artikelnummer: 7308



 1
73

0 
 8

50
 

 1
53

5 
 1

53
5 

 1535 

 484 
 525,50 

 5
50

 
 5

90
 

 2080 
 1350 

 1120  1535 

 2
54

2,
45

 
 1

11
9 

 470 

 2
31

5,
36

 

H-500

H-500

H-500

H-400

H-300

H-300

H-400

H-400

H-300

H-400

H-400

H-300

H-300

Foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 3 OF 19SCALE: 1:70

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



 5
50

 
 5

90
 

 5
90

 

 3
53

,4
7 

 8
00

  
75

0  7
20

  
63

0  6
30

  9
00

 

 7
30

 

 476,03 

 4
77

,5
3 

 2
00

  5
80

  4
30

 

H-500

H-500

H-500

H-400

H-300

H-300

H-400

H-400
H-300

H-400

H-400

H-300

H-300

Foundation for epdm steps

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 4 OF 19SCALE: 1:70

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



 5
50

 
 5

90
 

 5
90

 

 476,03 

 504,96 
 550 

 300 
 690 

 50 

 65,04 

 150 

 100 

 463,93 
 415 

 905 
 200 

H-500

H-500

H-500

H-400

H-300

H-300

H-400

H-400

H-300

H-400 H-400

H-300

H-300

Foundation for epdm steps

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 5 OF 19SCALE: 1:70

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



 2
60

8 Ground

300 

 5
0 

 6
00

 
 3

00
 

 1
55

0  9
50

 Ground

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Play centre Deniz

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:70 SHEET 6 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.07.2020

LM229

Artikelnummer: 7308



1

1

1

1

2

4

3

6

7

8
9

42

42

42424242

1010101010

101010
10

11

12

1314

16

1515

17

18

19
2020

21

22

23

24

27

25 28
26

29

21

30

32

36
34

3131

35
33

41

37

40

41

38

39

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Play centre Deniz

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 7 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.07.2020

LM229

Artikelnummer: 7308



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 post 98x98x2550 laminated wood 4
2 platform laminated wood, metal 3
3 slide side panel plywood 2
4 LM229 panel for platform 2
5 LM229 panel for platform 1
6 LM229 climbing wall 1
7 LM229 Rope under platform 2
8 inclined beam d.40x2487, 8 holes painted steel 2
9 inclined brige, 8 steps PP covered steel wire, wood 1
10 LM229 panel between platforms 1
11 LM229 Slide 1500x1000 1,5 mm stainless steel, PE plastic 1
12 LM229 stair safety panel 2
13 LM229 stair side panel 2

14 guardrail 33,7x1039 painted steel 6
15 LM229 EPDM steps 1
16 LM229 Beam 45x145x1455 1
17 beam 40x1455 A-C painted steel 1
18 beam 40x1455 A-B painted steel 1
19 beam 40x1455 C-D painted steel 1
20 beam 40x687 painted steel 4
21 ladder_horizontal painted steel 1
22 LM229 beam monkey 3
23 LM229 beam monkey with hole 1
24 LM229 Beam 45x110 monkey 1
25 climbing net 1495x1495 PP covered steel wire 1
26 climbing rope PP covered steel wire, plastic 1
27 climbing net PP covered steel wire 1
28 climbing rope PP covered steel wire 1
29 LM229 monkey panel 1
30 LM229 handle for ladder 3
31 post 98x98x1450 laminated wood 2
32 lm229 beam cover monkey 1
33 LM229 small rope monkey 1
34 panel 850x126 plywood 2
35 beam 40x2000 painted steel 5
36 climbing pole_2018 galvanized painted steel 1
37 balancing beam laminated wood 1
38 LM229 Handle 13
39 slide guardrail stainless steel 1
40 LM229 Grip 4
41 LM229 climbing handle 3
42 post 98x98x2100 laminated wood 6

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 8 OF 19SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



5

15

2346

7

7

7

7

15

1

5

2
3

4 6

77

post

platvorm

post

post

1

connecting platform to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt DIN603 M10x100
2 nut cover M12
3 Washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut DIN985 M10
5 domed cap nut DIN986 M10
6 nut cover cap M12
7 Woodscrew 6 x 90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 9 OF 19SCALE: 1:15

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



3
4

5
6

34
5

6

3 4
5 6

12

7

2 1

7

post

panel

connecting panel to post

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt DIN603 M10x100
2 bolt DIN603 M10x35
3 nut cover M12
4 Washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut DIN985 M10
6 nut cover cap M12
7 Corner 90° (45x60)

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 10 OF 19SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

ground

concrete

3 42

423 4 2

1

3

324

5

66

post

connecting metal ground fixing to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 metal ground fixing L_750
2 screw DIN7504K 5,5x50
3 nut cover cap M6
4 nut cover M6
5 plastic cap 115x115
6 woodscrew 6 x 90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 11 OF 19SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



3 4 5 6

22

3456

77

7 7

1
300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

Ground

connecting metal ground fixing to aluminium post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 metal ground fixing L_750
2 bolt DIN603 M10x100
3 nut cover M12
4 Washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut DIN985 M10
6 nut cover cap M12
7 woodscrew 6x60

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 12 OF 19SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



A

7

7
4

6

46

33

slide

platform

11

13

8
10
5
9

12

2

4

Ground fixing (PE plastic)

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 5

14
11

12

connecting silde to platform

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt DIN603 M8x45
2 bolt DIN603 M8x30
3 bolt DIN933 M8x50
4 nut DIN985 M8
5 nut DIN985 M10
6 nut cover M8
7 nut cover cap M8
8 nut cover M12
9 nut cover cap M12
10 Washer M10 DIN9054
11 metal screw DIN 7380 M8x16
12 screw 5x40
13 bolt DIN603 M10x50
14 corner 58x30

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 13 OF 19SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



2

4

1

5 6 7 8

5 6 7 8

3

8
7 6 5

Post

Platform

92

5 6 7 8

Connecting climbing pole side panel to post

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 slide side panel fixing 40x100
2 bolt DIN603 M10x35
3 bolt DIN603 M10x80
4 bolt DIN603 M10x100
5 nut cover M12
6 Washer M10 DIN9054
7 nut DIN985 M10
8 nut cover cap M12
9 panel 740x126

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 14 OF 19SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



11 2
3

4

Assembling climbing grip

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 climbing grip base
2 climbing grip
3 bolt DIN603 M8x55
4 metal screw M8x16 DIN7380

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 15 OF 19SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



6

3

4

7

22
33 44

55

1

1

post

net

beam

Connecting beam and climbing net to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 bolt DIN603 M10x100
2 nut cover M12
3 Washer M10 DIN9054
4 nut DIN985 M10
5 nut cover cap M12
6 nut cover for beam M10
7 nut cover cap M10 

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 16 OF 19SCALE: 1:7

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



1

2 3 5

post

6

4

connecting guardrail to post

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 guardrail 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 bolt DIN931 M10x100
4 Washer M10 DIN9054
5 nut cover cap M12
6 screw 5x40

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 17 OF 19SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



1

2 4 5

post

678

3

connecting guardrail to post

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 guardrail 25x770
2 nut cover M12
3 Washer M10 DIN9054
4 bolt DIN931 M10x100
5 nut cover cap M12
6 nut cover M6
7 screw DIN7504K 5,5x50
8 nut cover cap M6

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 18 OF 19SCALE: 1:12

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308



2

3

4
5

8
7

7
6

5

4

1

9

post

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 slide side panel plywood
2 wood screw 4,8x13 galvanized steel
3 bolt DIN603 M10x120 galvanized steel
4 nut cover M12 PE plastic
5 Washer M10 DIN9054 Washer M10
6 nut DIN985 M10 galvanized steel
7 nut cover cap M12 PE plastic
8 bolt DIN933 M10x50 galvanized steel
9 slide guardrail stainless steel

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

LM229

07.07.2020I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 19 OF 19SCALE: 1:5

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Play centre Deniz

Artikelnummer: 7308


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet3(2)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet3(2)(2)
	Drawing View6

	Sheet4
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10

	Sheet5
	Drawing View11

	Sheet6
	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View12

	Sheet1(3)
	Drawing View13

	Sheet1(4)
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet1(5)
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17

	Sheet1(6)
	Drawing View18
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1(7)
	Drawing View20

	Sheet1(8)
	Drawing View21

	Sheet1(9)
	Drawing View22

	Sheet1(10)
	Drawing View23

	Sheet1(11)
	Drawing View24

	Sheet1(12)
	Drawing View25




